DCM SHRIRAM INDUSTRIES LTD.



'KANCHENJUNGA', 18, BARAKHAMBA ROAD, NEW DELHI-110001, INDIA.

Annexure VI REF. PARA 11

Compliance Report under SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/POD-2/P/CIR/2023/93 dated 20.06.2023

It is hereby certified that the draft scheme of arrangement involving Lily Commercial Private Limited (Transferor Company), DCM Shriram Industries Limited (DCMSR/Transferee company), DCM Shriram Fine Chemicals Limited (Resultant Company 1) and DCM Shriram International Limited (Resultant Company 2) does not, in any way violate, override or limit the provisions of securities laws or requirements of the Stock Exchange(s) and the same is in compliance with the applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and the SEBI Circulars including the following:

| SI. | Reference | Particulars | Remarks |
|-------|--|---|--|
| 1 | Regulations 17 to 27 of LODR Regulations | Corporate governance requirements | Complied with |
| 2 | Regulation 11 of LODR Regulations | Compliance with securities laws | Complied with |
| Requi | rements of SEBI Master Cir | rcular dated 20.06.2023 | |
| (a) | Para (I)(A)(2) | Submission of documents to Stock Exchanges | Complied with |
| (b) | Para (I)(A)(2) | Conditions for schemes of arrangement involving unlisted entities | Complied with |
| (c) | Para (I)(A)(4) (a) | Submission of Valuation Report | Being not mandatory submitted Share Exchange and Entitlement Ratio reports dated 14.11.2023 |
| (d) | Para (I)(A)(5) | Auditors certificate regarding compliance with Accounting Standards | Submitted |

16



TEL:(011) 43745000 ☐ FAX: (011) 23315424 ☐ E-MAIL: dsil@dcmsr.com ☐ POST BOX No. 205 ☐ VISIT US AT: http://www.dcmsr.com ☐ CIN: L74899DL1989PLC035140 ☐ GSTIN: 07AAACD0204C2ZM

| SI. | Reference | Particulars | Remarks |
|-----|----------------|---|--------------------------------|
| (e) | Para (I)(A)(9) | Provision of approval of public shareholders through e-voting | Will be obtained in due course |

Company Secretary

Sr. Managing Director

Certified that the transactions / accounting treatment provided in the draft scheme of arrangement involving Lily Commercial Private Limited (Transferor Company), DCM Shriram Industries Limited (DCMSR/ Transferee company), DCM Shriram Fine Chemicals Limited (Resultant Company 1) and DCM Shriram International Limited (Resultant Company 2) are in compliance with all the Accounting Standards applicable to a listed entity.

Chief Financial Officer Date:14.11.2023 NEW DETHI STEES

Sr. Managing Directo